plus interest from 31.03.2025, legal expenses and cost due to Thodupuzha - lI Branch ofCanara Bank
from 1. Sri. Jennis Scaria (Borrower & Mortgager) 2.Smt.Annakufty Varghese (Legal Heir of
the Guarantor, Varghese Devasia) 3.Smt.Dona Varghese (Legal Heir ofthe Guarantor, Varghese
Devasia)

The reserve price will be Rs 1,50,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakh Only) and the earnest money
deposit will be Rs 15,00,ffi0 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) The Eamest Money Deposit shall be

deposited on or before 31.10.2025, 1.00 pm.

Details and full description ofrhe immovablqBropery

All that part and parcel of the property having an extent of 88.50ares of land and all the

[...]

\1 .09.2025

Place: Thodupuzha

Officer

DET TERMS AND CONDITION S OF TI{f, SALE N ICE DATED 17.09.2025
I Name and Address of the

Secured Creditor
2 Name and Address of the

Borrower(s)/
Guaranto(s) /Legal Heir(s)

3 Total liabilities as on
26.08.2025

Rs. 3,53,51,218.06 (Rupees Three Crore Fifty
Three Lakh Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred
Eighteen and Six Paise Only) plus interest from
3r.03.2025

4 (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
(b) Details of Auction service

provider
The service provider BAANKNET (M/s
Alliance Pyt. Ltd), (Contact
7 0 4 66123 45 I 63 3 49 1 0 t 7 2 I
829 1220220 t98922 19848/8r6020505 l,

[...]

Rutes, 2002 and to the fottowing conditions:

b) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website

http://baanknet.com/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed

terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

Online
Rs 1,50,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakh
Onlv)

d) The propertyi ies will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may

improve their offer further during auction process.

e) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB

Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan